4.3 Scope

The scope of the EagleBurgmann Saudi Arabia Ltd. Environmental Management System involves:

| Location | Activity |
|---|---|
| Khobar Al Fayhaa Industrial Area, Al Aziziyah PO Box 77148, Al Khobar 31952 | Manufacture and supply of mechanical seals & sealing systems, packing & gaskets |
| Kingdom of Saudi Arabia | Servicing of mechanical seals |
| | Supply of fabric, metallic, rubber expansion joints and diaphragm couplings. |
| | Commercial Registration No. 2051041550 and 2051040735 |
| Jubail Jubail Service Center (Old) Jubail Light Industrial Zone | Sales & Services of Mechanical Seals and Sealing Systems |
| P.O. Box 77148, Jubail 31952 Kingdom of Saudi Arabia | Commercial Registration No. 2055012669 |
| (New) Al Yarmoq Industrial Area. Al Jubail | |

The legal boundaries are limited to the following limited partnerships, EagleBurgmann Saudi Arabia Ltd. is a subsidiary owned

85% by EagleBurgmann International Middle East located in Denmark

12.9% by Abdul Rahman Al Dabal

2.1% by Aref Al Dabal

The sales and services office in Yanbu are not covered under the scope.

Transport of finished product is outsourced. Transportation is also covered by the environmental management systems, as far as the company's influence extends. This means that EBKSA evaluates the policies of the outside transport companies, and makes agreements with the transport company about its execution of the contract with regard to type of truck (fuel consumption and emissions).

Purchasing of components belongs to the environmental management system. EBKSA carefully selects the products it purchases with an eye to their origins and how they are transported to EBKSA.